

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2202

Page 1, line 3, remove "and" and after "date" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, line 24, replace ", twenty percent for collections in" with "and for the first two quarters of" and remove ", thirty percent for"

Page 2, remove line 1

Page 2, line 2, remove "and thereafter"

Page 2, after line 8, insert:

**"SECTION 3. EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through June 30, 2001, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

HOUSE - This amendment discontinues the mineral royalty payments to counties provided for in this bill on June 30, 2001, and reduces the county percentage allocation of collections during the first two quarters of the year 2000 from 20 percent to 10 percent.